

FED AID NO HSIP-1755(010)

GRADE, DRAIN, AND PAVE

SR 1755 (BLACKJACK-SIMPSON ROAD) 0.2 MILE SOUTH AND 0.35 MILE NORTH OF SR 1761 (BEDDARD ROAD)

|                      |              |      |                             | BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY |           | S T WOOTEN CORPORATION |           |           |
|----------------------|--------------|------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------|------------------------|-----------|-----------|
|                      |              |      |                             | ROCKY MOUNT, NC              |           | WILSON, NC             |           |           |
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b> |              |      |                             |                              |           |                        |           |           |
| 0001                 | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                | Lump Sum                     | 24600.00  |                        | 40000.00  |           |
| 0002                 | 0000400000-N | 801  | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING      | Lump Sum                     | 4785.00   |                        | 15000.00  |           |
| 0003                 | 0043000000-N | 226  | GRADING                     | Lump Sum                     | 72250.00  |                        | 55000.00  |           |
| 0004                 | 0106000000-E | 230  | BORROW EXCAVATION           | 1,234 CY                     | 13.15     | 16227.10               | 27.50     | 33935.00  |
| 0005                 | 0318000000-E | 300  | FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS  | 20 TON                       | 38.50     | 770.00                 | 55.00     | 1100.00   |
| 0006                 | 0335200000-E | 305  | 15" DRAINAGE PIPE           | 70 LF                        | 60.20     | 4214.00                | 90.00     | 6300.00   |
| 0007                 | 0335300000-E | 305  | 18" DRAINAGE PIPE           | 40 LF                        | 78.55     | 3142.00                | 100.00    | 4000.00   |
| 0008                 | 0995000000-E | 340  | PIPE REMOVAL                | 98 LF                        | 13.50     | 1323.00                | 25.77     | 2525.46   |
| 0009                 | 1077000000-E | SP   | #57 STONE                   | 5 TON                        | 130.00    | 650.00                 | 55.00     | 275.00    |
| 0010                 | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE       | 20 TON                       | 80.00     | 1600.00                | 50.00     | 1000.00   |
| 0011                 | 1489000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B    | 1,530 TON                    | 74.75     | 114367.50              | 80.00     | 122400.00 |
| 0012                 | 1498000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B    | 1,080 TON                    | 75.75     | 81810.00               | 80.00     | 86400.00  |
| 0013                 | 1519000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B     | 620 TON                      | 70.30     | 43586.00               | 63.00     | 39060.00  |
| 0014                 | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX           | 160 TON                      | 300.00    | 48000.00               | 435.00    | 69600.00  |
| 0015                 | 2612000000-E | 848  | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY        | 182 SY                       | 90.75     | 16516.50               | 80.00     | 14560.00  |
| 0016                 | 2845000000-N | 858  | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES    | 5 EA                         | 400.00    | 2000.00                | 735.00    | 3675.00   |
| 0017                 | 4399000000-N | 1105 | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105) | Lump Sum                     |           | 27900.00               |           | 75000.00  |
| 0018                 | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 72 SF                        | 37.95     | 2732.40                | 33.00     | 2376.00   |
| 0019                 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"      | 11,047 LF                    | 0.50      | 5523.50                | 0.50      | 5523.50   |
| 0020                 | 4835000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"     | 16 LF                        | 14.95     | 239.20                 | 10.00     | 160.00    |
| 0021                 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE        | 310 LF                       | 4.60      | 1426.00                | 4.00      | 1240.00   |
| 0022                 | 6009000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B      | 10 TON                       | 119.50    | 1195.00                | 63.00     | 630.00    |
| 0023                 | 6015000000-E | 1615 | TEMPORARY MULCHING          | 1.5 ACR                      | 1138.50   | 1707.75                | 990.00    | 1485.00   |
| 0024                 | 6018000000-E | 1620 | SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING       | 75 LB                        | 6.35      | 476.25                 | 5.50      | 412.50    |
| 0025                 | 6021000000-E | 1620 | FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING       | 0.38 TON                     | 1380.00   | 524.40                 | 1200.00   | 456.00    |
| 0026                 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL    | 4,500 SY                     | 1.90      | 8550.00                | 1.65      | 7425.00   |
| 0027                 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH         | 50 LF                        | 6.50      | 325.00                 | 17.00     | 850.00    |
| 0028                 | 6071012000-E | SP   | COIR FIBER WATTLE           | 150 LF                       | 11.65     | 1747.50                | 10.15     | 1522.50   |
| 0029                 | 6071020000-E | SP   | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)        | 2 LB                         | 37.20     | 74.40                  | 10.00     | 20.00     |
| 0030                 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING        | 1.5 ACR                      | 2415.00   | 3622.50                | 2100.00   | 3150.00   |
| 0031                 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING     | 75 LB                        | 13.80     | 1035.00                | 12.00     | 900.00    |
| 0032                 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING     | 0.3 TON                      | 1380.00   | 414.00                 | 100.00    | 30.00     |
| 0033                 | 6117000000-N | SP   | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL   | 4 EA                         | 115.00    | 460.00                 | 100.00    | 400.00    |
| CONTRACT TOTAL       |              |      |                             | TOTAL                        | 493794.00 | TOTAL                  | 596410.96 |           |
| ROADWAY ITEMS        |              |      |                             | SUB-TOTAL                    | 493794.00 | SUB-TOTAL              | 596410.96 |           |

JUN 15, 2017 01:11 PM

TIP NO W-5601CX

PITT

50138.3.103

2:00 PM 2 / 2 004

JUN 14 2017 DB00355  
0.516 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-1755(010)

GRADE, DRAIN, AND PAVE

SR 1755 (BLACKJACK-SIMPSON ROAD) 0.2 MILE SOUTH AND 0.35 MILE NORTH OF SR 1761 (BEDDARD ROAD)

---

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY  
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

1  
2

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

493794.00  
596410.96